



An agency of the Government of Ontario

Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**

Ce document est tiré du registre aux fins de la *Loi sur le patrimoine de l'Ontario*, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.



TOWNSHIP OF OXFORD-ON-RIDEAU

P. O. BOX 2010, OXFORD MILLS, ONTARIO KOG 1S0

FAX 1-613-258-9366

MARTHA SLADEK — CLERK-TREASURER A.M.C.T. HEATHER RENDER - DEPUTY CLERK-TREASURER

DIRECTOR'S OFFICE

MAR 1 6 1993

March 8, 1993

HERITAGE POLICY BRANCH

Ontario Heritage Foundation Heritage Programs-Section-77 Bloor Street West 2nd. Floor Toronto, Ontario M7A 2R9

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed a certified true copy of By-law No. 14-93 being a by-law to designate the property known as the Town Hall in Oxford Mills as being of architectural and historical interest.

If you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Yours truly,

Holender Martha Sladek Clerk-Treasurer

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF OXFORD-ON-RIDEAU

BY-LAW NO. 14-93

Being a By-law to designate the property known as The Town Hall in Oxford Mills as being of architectural and historical interest.

WHEREAS the Ontario Heritage Act, R. S. O. 1990, Chapter 0.18, authorizes Municipal Councils to enact by-laws to designate real property, including all buildings and structures thereon, to be of architectural or historical value and interest.

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Oxford-On-Rideau has served notice of its intentions to designate the property known as The Town Hall in Oxford Mills situated on Part Lot 17, Concession 5, Village of Oxford Mills, as being of architectural and historical value and interest, on the owners of the property, the Ontario Heritage Foundation and has caused such Notice to be published in a newspaper having general circulation in the Municipality for three consecutive weeks;

AND WHEREAS no notice of objection to the proposed designation has been served on the Clerk of the Township;

THEREFORE Council enacts as follows:

- The lands and premises known as The Town Hall in Oxford Mills situated on Part Lot 17, Concession 5, Village of Oxford Mills are hereby designated as being of architectural and historical interest and value.
- The Township's solicitor is hereby authorized to cause a copy of this by-law to be registered against the subject property in the proper land registry.
- The Clerk is hereby authorized to cause a copy of this by-law з. to be served on the Ontario Heritage Foundation, the owners of the subject lands and to cause notice of the passing of this by-law to be published in a newspaper having general circulation in the Municipality.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED THIS 1ST.

DAY OF MARCH, 1993.

bathelerk-treasurer OF THE TOWNSHIP OF OXFORD-ON-RIDEAU DO HEREBY CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND EXACT COPY.